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&1 ZBLAN IR FEP SRR
Table 1 The properties of ZBLAN glass and Teflon FEP

# R’ ZBLAN BB FEP &Y%

FE (z/cm’)

R up: S
HEIEE (T)
HILRE (T)
WIhRE (T)

B RS (107CT)

4.36
1.499
265
2717

162

2.14~2.17
1.338

270+ 20

&2 WAREPHEEE (ppm)
Table 2 The content of Fe in fluoride materials (ppm)
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% ¥ BDH 2 7] 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.1
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PREPARATION OF FLUORIDE GLASS FIBER
WITH LOW OPTICAL LOSS*
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Abstract: This paper presents the preparation of fluoride glass fiber with low optical loss,
including high—purity raw material and fiber preparation. Based on these studies, the
FEP—cladding fluorozirconate glass fiber with a minimum loss of 75dB/km at 2.4 ym is ob-
.tained. '
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